## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Timothy J. Drebing	07/10/2001
Timothy T. Watson	07/05/2001
Peter V. Doll	07/12/2001
Gary Skaar	07/05/2001
Paul Doll	07/12/2001
Randy J. Glynn	07/13/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12987568

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: jpalom@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410-99067-US

REEL: 027435 FRAME: 0801

PATENT

501766696

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon A. Birmingham
Total Attachments: 4 source=99067Assignment#page1.tif source=99067Assignment#page2.tif source=99067Assignment#page3.tif source=99067Assignment#page4.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

For value received by us, paid by **KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2758 (hereinafter referred to as "Kraft"), WE:

TIMOTHY J. DREBING TIMOTHY T. WATSON PETER V. DOLL GARY SKAAR PAUL DOLL and RANDY J. GLYNN

hereby grant and assign to Kraft, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to improvements in:

## AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLACING SLICED FOOD STACKS IN PACKAGES

and any and all inventions described and/or claimed or intended to be described and/or claimed in our soentitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, CASE NO. 67261 / USSN 09/815,457, in and to said application and all other applications including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions now or hereafter filed in the United States or in any foreign country, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Kraft, its successors or assigns, as our assignee, in accordance with this Assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and application number of said application when known, if not so indicated herein.

We hereby authorize Kraft to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name at its discretion.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand, and without further consideration to us, execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said Kraft, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Kraft, its successors or assigns, and not by us.

Page 2 U.S. Assignment Case No.: 67261 / USSN 09/815,4577	
7/ic/c/ Dated	Timothy J. Drobing
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE  On this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of 1 day of 1 day of 1 day of 2001, to me known to be the person who executed the executed the same as his free act and deed for the	before me personally appeared TIMOTHY J. DREBING to foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he uses and purposes therein set forth.
	S. KONLO NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	Date Commission Expires
7/5/0/ Dated	TIMOTHY T. WATSON
On this 5th day of June, 2001, to me known to be the person who executed the executed the same as his free act and deed for the	pefore me personally appeared TIMOTHY T. WATSON, to foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he tuses and purposes therein set forth.
	Polynoses morem set form.  NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	Date Commission Expires

Page 3 U.S. Assignment Case No.: 67261 / USSN 09/815,4577	
7/12/c1 Dated	PETER V. DOLL
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE  On this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2001, before	ore me personally appeared PETER V. DOLL, to me
known to be the person who executed the foregonexecuted the same as his free act and deed for the use	oing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he es and purposes therein set forth.
	BOOMS KOLLS NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	Date Commission Expires
7/5/01 Dated	GARY SKAAR
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE	
On this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2001, befine known to be the person who executed the foregoexecuted the same as his free act and deed for the use	ore me personally appeared GARY SKAAR, to me ing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he s and purposes therein set forth.
	POLINAS FOLIS NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	Date Commission Expires

rage 4	Page	4
--------	------	---

U.S. Assignment

Case No.: 67261 / USSN 09/815,4577

7/12/01 Dated

PAUL DOLL

# STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE

On this 12th day of July day of June, 2001, before me personally appeared PAUL DOLL, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

MOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

Date Commission Expires

 $\frac{/-/3-o}{Dated}$ 

RANDY J. GLYNX

# STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE

On this 13th day of June, 2001, before me personally appeared RANDY J. GLYNN, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

POLICE NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

Date Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 027435 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 12/22/2011